

Agriculture Department - Kerala Land Development Corporation Ltd -Convening of 51st Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders -Appointment of Governor's nominee - Orders issued

## AGRICULTURE (PU) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.892/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-09-2024

Read 1 Letter No.KLDC/AUDIT/51stAGM/2024 dated 09.09.2024 from the Managing Director, Kerala Land Development Corporation Ltd.

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Managing Director of Kerala Land Development Corporation Limited vide his letter read above has requested to appoint an official representing the Governor of Kerala to attend the 51st Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held on 30.09.2024 at 11.30 am through Virtual Conferencing.

Government are pleased to appoint Shri M.R.Anoop, Deputy Secretary, Agriculture Department as Governor's nominee to attend the 51st Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of Kerala Land Development Corporation Limited scheduled to be held on 30.09.2024 at 11.30 am through Video Conferencing.

> (By order of the Governor) LETHAKUMARI M B ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

1.Shri. M.R.Anoop, Deputy Secretary, Agriculture Department.

2. Managing Director, Kerala Land Development Corporation Limited

3. Board of Directors, Kerala Land Development Corporation (Through Managing Director)

- 4.Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. Web & New Media, Information Public Relations Department
- 6. Office copy / Stock File. (E 2911271, AGRI-PU3/222/2024-AGRI)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer Copy :- To the Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister of Agriculture